The Engineer’s Immediate RF Source
+1 (866) 558-2786 |  sales@pasternack.com  |  pasternack.com
1  © 2023 Infinite Electronics, Inc. Pasternack is a registered trademark of Infinite Electronics, Inc.
Push-On SMP Female Right Angle to SMA Male
Cable Using RG316 Coax with HeatShrink
PE3C3028/HS
Configuration
•	 Connector 1: Push-On SMP Female Right Angle
•	 Connector 2:  SMA Male
•	 Cable Type: RG316
•	 Coax Flex Type: Flexible
Features
•	 Max Frequency 3 GHz
•	 69% Phase Velocity
•	 FEP Jacket
Applications
•	 General Purpose •	 Laboratory Use
Description
Pasternack's PE3C3028/HS SMP female push-on right angle to SMA male cable using RG316 coax is part of our full line of RF components
available for same-day shipping. Pasternack's flexible RF cable assemblies are ideal for applications where tight bends and flexure are
required. This Pasternack SMP to SMA cable assembly has a female to male gender configuration with 50 ohm flexible RG316 coax. The
PE3C3028/HS SMP female to SMA male cable assembly operates to 3 GHz. The right angle SMP interface on the RG316 cable allows for
easier connections in tight spaces.
Custom versions of most RF cable assemblies can be built and shipped same day. Custom cable assembly lengths can be obtained by
specifying the desired length on the web site at time of order or by contacting a sales representative. Other available RF cable assembly
value added services include connector orientation or clocking, heat shrink booting and custom labeling. RF testing can also be performed to
document the electrical performance of your cable assembly.
Electrical Specifications
Description Minimum Typical Maximum Units
Frequency Range DC 3 GHz
VSWR 1.4:1
Velocity of Propagation 69 %
Operating Voltage (AC) 335 Vrms
Jacket Spark 2,000 Vrms
Specifications by Frequency
The Engineer’s Immediate RF Source
+1 (866) 558-2786 |  sales@pasternack.com  |  pasternack.com
2  © 2023 Infinite Electronics, Inc. Pasternack is a registered trademark of Infinite Electronics, Inc.
Push-On SMP Female Right Angle to SMA Male
Cable Using RG316 Coax with HeatShrink
PE3C3028/HS
Description F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 Units
Frequency 100 250 500 1000 3000 MHz
0.11 0.16 0.24 0.38 0.58 dB/ft
0.37 0.53 0.79 1.25 1.91 dB/m
PE3C3028/HS-12 12 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 0.41 0.46 0.54 0.68 0.88 dB 0.03
PE3C3028/HS-24 24 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 0.52 0.62 0.78 1.06 1.46 dB 0.041
PE3C3028/HS-36 36 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 0.63 0.78 1.02 1.44 2.04 dB 0.051
PE3C3028/HS-48 48 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 0.74 0.94 1.26 1.82 2.62 dB 0.061
PE3C3028/HS-72 72 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 0.96 1.26 1.73 2.58 3.78 dB 0.081
Loss due to Connector 1: 0.2 dB
Loss due to Connector 2: 0.1 dB
Base Weight: 0.03 pounds
Additional Weight per Inch: 0.00084 pounds